1995 HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY AAA RANKINGS

VETERAN MEN (sorted by age group)

60 metres

7.7i Dave Brown

100 metres

12.2 Dave Wallis

12.3 Dave Brown
12.4 Dave Wilcock
12.5 Paul Pinnington
12.7 Graeme Leckie
13.3 A Pitt

13.7 CSills

13.9 Richard Saunders
14.6 L Leech

12.9 George Chalstrey
12.6 Dave Brander
12.6 Winston Thomas
13.0 J Lee

13.2 Terry Ryan

13.5 Bob Johnson
14.7 John Gandee
13.2 Alan Carter

13.5 Roger Bruck
13.3 Andy Blackman
18.1 Tony Rawlinson
13.0 B Hopkins

16.1 Alan Radley

200 metres

24.9 Dave Wallis

25.0 Dave Wilcock
25.1 Dave Brown
26.1 lan Hay

27.2 A Pitt

27.4 P Hopkins

27.6 Richard Saunders
29.3 L Leech

30.4 D Miles

33.1 J Cooper

25.5 George Chalstrey
28.1 J Fisher snr

28.3 J Fricke

25.3 Winston Thomas
25.9 Dave Brander
26.3 Terry Ryan

27.6 Bob Johnson
27.9 JLee

30.1 Steve Harris
26.8 Alan Carter

30.2 Roger Bruck
32.4 Geoff Harrold
26.7 Andy Blackman
29.1 Bill Lane

40.8 Tony Rawlinson
26.8 B Hopkins

27.6 Paul Chapman
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H&W
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BAR
BOE
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D&T
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BAR
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BOE
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D&T
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D&T
BAR
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BOE
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400 metres

53.4
54.7
58.7
60.3
61.2
64.6
65.2
66.3
66.7
70.6
72.1
73.2
53.3
58.1
64.7
65.9
66.1
66.6
62.9
63.5
104.6
57.9
58.4
62.1
65.2
84.8

800 metres

1:57.80
2:11.8
2:11.8
2:14.8
2:17.8
2:21.3
2:30.6
2:50.5
2:51.5
2:14.0
2:17.3
2:26.9
2:29.1
2:30.5
2:33.7
2:353
2:47.7
2:12.4
2:27.7
2:28.0
2:32.4
2:38.8
2:39.6
2:56.4
2:24.7
2:25.7
2:29.4
2:33.9
2:38.7
2:39.9
2:08.2
2:18.4
2:19.3

Dave Wilcock
Dave Wallis

P Hopkins

P Fitzpatrick
Graeme Leckie
CSills

R Bryant

L Leech

T Mason

J Cooper

D Miles

K Perry

George Chalstrey
Dave Brander
R Bloom

Peter Morris
Bob Johnson

J Jales

Alan Carter

Bill Lane

Tony Rawlinson
Clive Goddard
Dave Spencer
Andy Blackman
John Shirley
Alan Radley

Dave Wilcock

P Fitzpatrick

P Hopkins

R Bryant

Kevin Shovelton
T Mason

K Perry

J Cherry

D Miles

K MacDonald
George Chalstrey
A Stedman
John Atkinson

J Cooper

Dave Evans

J Fricke

J Fisher snr

M Dixon

R Bloom
Winston Thomas
J Jales

Len Mussett
Adrian Newman
P Bailey

Ted Kimber
Geoff Harrold
Mike Sawyer
Bob Stewart
Bill Lane

Laurie Forster
Dave Spencer
Clive Goddard
John Shirley
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D&T
WAT
D&T
VER
NHRR
D&T
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2:34.6 Nick Bingham
1500 metres

4:03.72 Dave Wilcock
4:18.0 Terry Osborne
4:32.5 P Fitzpatrick
4:36.7 A Ross

4:43.3 T Mason
5:03.3 K Perry
5:15.3 J Cooper
5:20.1 | Robertson
5:32.9 L Leech
4:39.6 A Stedman
4:51.1 Mike Crane
4:54.1 Alan Bray
4:54.1 F Gormer
4:54.9 John Atkinson
5:04.4 J Fisher snr
5:25.1 George Chalstrey
5:37.1 J Fogarty
4:29.6 M Dixon
4:59.8 H Artiss
5:04.4 P Cook

5:06.2 Len Mussett
5:12.8 Peter Morris
5:27.9 Adrian Newman
5:45.8 Steve Harris
4:40.46 Geoff Harrold
4:42.43 Mike Sawyer
4:57.1 Ted Kimber
5:47.1 J Whyte
5:03.4 Bob Stewart
5:48.82 John Atkinson
5:52.0 Sid Morter
6:05.6 Joe Cox
5:17.48 Laurie Forster
5:53.0 Bob Belmore
8:02.7 Tony Rawlinson
4:41.2 John Shirley
5:01.1 Steve Chilton
5:04.4 Nick Bingham
1 Mile

5:29.8 Ted Kimber
5:50.5 Bob Stewart
6:18.8 Joe Cox
4:54.0 Liam O’Hare
4:58.1 John Shirley
7:06.0 Alan Radley
3000 metres

10:31.5 Martin Crees
10:40.1 P List

10:51.0 Kevin Shovelton
11:00.0 K Perry
11:52.4 J Cherry
11:54.5 J Cooper
12:43.7 F Mills

8:59.2 T Osborne
10:26.7 Mike Crane
9:13.7 A Ross

9:16.4 N Morrison
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10:22.9
10:32.3
10:34.8
11:01.7
11:49.0
12:09.3
10:11.5
10:23.9
10:45.4
11:16.3
11:50.3
12:15.7
10:20.5
10:41.5
9:41.9

S Mann
R Bloom
Len Mussett
H Artiss

Adrian Newman

P Bailey
Geoff Harrold
Mike Sawyer
Ted Kimber
Bob Stewart
John Atkinson
Joe Cox

Clive Goddard
Steve Chilton
Liam O’Hare

5000 metres

15:22.7
15:52.8
16:12.0
16:29.8
17:57.9
18:16.4
18:57.3
19:00.7
19:09.5
19:45.9
20:50.1
21:29.1
16:15.9
18:18.1
18:23.7
18:45.6
19:12.0
19:37.0
18:00.2
18:08.1
18:13.0
18:24.0
18:32.9
19:16.9
20:40.9
20:48.1
16:53.5
17:38.2
18:58.7
19:41.39
20:02.7
18:51.9
20:30.1
21:00.5
20:10.1
21:05.7
16:15.7
16:37.1
17:15.0
17:31.2

T Osborne

N Morrison
Dave Wilcock
B Osborne

S Button

K Perry

Kevin Shovelton

D Walker

T Lawler
Andy Thomson
J Cooper

D Miles

A Ross

Mike Crane

J Fisher snr

F Gormer
John Atkinson
Dave Evans

S Mann

Len Mussett
H Artiss

P Cook

R Bloom
Peter Morris
J Jales

P Bailey
Geoff Harrold
Mike Sawyer
J Clare

Ted Kimber

D Beane

Bob Stewart
John Atkinson
Joe Cox
Laurie Forster
Bob Belmore
Liam O’Hare
N Saunders
John Shirley
R Cooper
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10000 metres

35:51.0 Geoff Harrold
39:394 J Steed
45:28.18 John Atkinson
33:31.00 Liam O’Hare

100m Hurdles (3’)
20.9 John Gandee

110m Hurdles (3'3”)
16.4 Dave Wallis

110m Hurdles (3’6”)
16.8 Dave Wallis

300m Hurdles

49.1 Bill Lane
62.5 B Thomas
88.6 Tony Rawlinson

400m Hurdles

60.2 Dave Wallis
68.4 George Chalstrey
64.3 Winston Thomas

400m Hurdles (2’9”)

77.5 John Gandee
3000m Steeplechase
10:14.3 Dave Wilcock
11:46.4 T Mason
12:08.5 L Leech

12:14.5 Martin Crees
12:48.0 P Morris
14?56.1 K Miller

10:36.9 A Stedman
12:22.4 Peter Reeve
13:12.4 Dave Evans
11:54.3 H Artiss

10:54.4 N Saunders
12:25.2 Steve Chilton
13:01.7 Con Antoniou

1 mile Walk

12:21.2 Stuart Broadhead
10:10.0 Adrian Newman
2k Walk

8:46.1 D Cross

10:11.4 J Whyte

10:37.3 J Davis

10:46.2 Steve Harris
11:39.3 Alan Bray
12:05.4 Jim Neville
12:13.8 Len Mussett
12:20.5 Adrian Newman
13:00.3 H Artiss

13:02.2 T Mason
13:04.5 lan Hay

14:52.3 Stuart Broadhead

10:46.1 Con Antoniou
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3k Walk
13:37.4
15:35.4
19:27.0

5k Walk
27:36.2

High Jump
1.60m
1.55m
1.30m
1.10m
1.00m
1.50m
1.45m
1.40m
1.35m
1.30m
1.25m
1.10m
1.53m

Pole Vault
3.30m
2.70m
2.20m
2.60m
2.60m
2.40m
2.10m
2.40m
2.70m
2.70m
1.70m

Long Jump
6.08m
5.95m
5.71m
5.66m
5.15m
5.04m
4.20m
4.15m
3.73m
5.09m
4.91m
4.19m
5.16m
4.50m
4.32m
4.21m
4.67m
4.47m i
3.06m
5.06m

D Cross
J White
H Jaquest

J Whyte

Dave Wallis
Graeme Leckie
Dave Brown

P Morris

L Leech

JLee

Winston Thomas
John Gandee
Steve Harris
Alan Carter

Bill Lane

Tony Rawlinson
Paul Chapman

Graeme Leckie
Dave Wallis

P Morris

JLee

Colin Sargant
Steve Harris
Bob Johnson
Gerry Ratcliffe
P Ferguson

B Thomas
Tony Rawlinson

Dave Wallis

Paul Pinnington
Graeme Leckie

| Thomson

Dave Brown

A Pitt

L Leech

M Gower

J Cooper

J Fricke

George Chalstrey
P Browning
JLee

John Gandee
Steve Harris
Winston Thomas
Roger Bruck
Alan Carter
Tony Rawlinson
Peter Moss

V45
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V65

V55

V40
V40
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BOE
VER
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Triple Jump

9.17m L Leech

8.10m P Morris
12.14m Dave Wallis
11.83m Paul Pinnington
11.05m Dave Brown
11.00m Graeme Leckie
10.97m D Glendinning
9.39m John Gandee
8.58m Steve Harris
7.61m Ron Taylor
10.37m JLee

9.09m Alan Carter
8.02m P Holden
8.35m B Thomas
9.87m Peter Moss
9.30m Clive Goddard

Shot (7.26k)

9.95m Graeme Leckie
8.28m L Leech
8.24m Dave Brown

8.08m Mike Bennett
10.06m Dave Firman
9.42m Stuart Broadhead
9.61m G Leak

7.96m J Lee

7.87m Terry Ryan
6.41m J West

8.50m Roger Bruck
8.56m I Miller
10.59m D Dundjerovic
8.55m Tom McNab
8.27m M Easton

Shot (6.25k)
7.70m Dave Rice

Shot (6k)

9.46m Ron Taylor
8.72m J Lee

8.64m A Wigmore
7.74m Dave Rice
6.70m J Jales

6.60m John Gandee
11.12m Jaroslav Hanus

Shot (5k)
10.33m I Miller

Shot (4k)
5.92m Tony Rawlinson

Discus (2k)

31.66m Mike Bennett
30.34m Graeme Leckie
22.80m L Leech

20.12m George Chalstrey
18.04m M Gower

14.50m P List

13.64m J Cooper

30.92m Stuart Broadhead

V40
V40
V40
V40
V40
V40
V45
V50
V50
V50
V50
V55
V60
V65

V40
V40
V40
V40
V45
V45
V50
V50
V50
V50
V55
V60

V50

V50
V50
V50
V50
V50
V50
V65

V60

V75

V40
V40
V40
V40
V40
V40
V40
V45

D&T
D&T
H&W
BOE
H&W
VER
VER
H&W
BAR
BOE
VER
BOE
VER
VER
BAR
BAR

VER
D&T
H&W
BAR
H&W
H&W
SNH
VER
BAR
VER
BAR
VER
SAGD
SAGD
SAGD

H&W

BOE
VER
VER
H&W
D&T
H&W
BAR

VER

VER

BAR
VER
D&T
D&T
D&T
D&T
D&T
H&W

29.34m Dave Firman
16.30m J Fisher snr
31.12m G Leak
26.36m Ron Taylor
25.54m J Lee

25.00m Steve Harris
24.38m J West
21.50m Colin Sargant
25.06m Gerry Ratcliffe
24.64m M Easton
22.38m Terry Ryan

Discus (1.5k)

30.80m JLee

29.16m Ron Taylor
25.92m J West
24.22m John Gandee
16.08m Bob Johnson
31.44m Gerry Ratcliffe
24.02m L Clarke

Discus (1k)
19.12m Tony Rawlinson

Hammer (7.26k)

26.24m Mike Bennett
17.74m L Leech
11.44m P List

29.08m Stuart Broadhead
25.30m Dave Firman
35.80m J West
33.44m Ron Taylor
29.66m G Leak
26.98m JLee

16.48m Terry Ryan
13.40m Bob Johnson
26.50m I Miller
29.16m Tom McNab
26.18m M Easton
25.10m D Dundjerovic

Hammer (6k/6.25k)

41.00m J West

26.20m JLee

21.22m Dave Rice
19.34m Dave Rice (6.25k)
21.28m Gerry Ratcliffe
17.64m P Ferguson
35.22m Jaroslav Hanus

Hammer (5k)
36.40m I Miller

Javelin (800g)

41.12m CSills
40.56m Mike Bennett
38.50m Dave Wallis
35.26m A Pitt
27.78m L Leech
24.00m M Gower
22.76m P Morris
20.16m P List

V45
V45
V50
V50
V50
V50
V50
V50
V55

V50
V50
V50
V50
V50
V55
V55

V75

V40
V40
V40
V45
V45
V50
V50
V50
V50
V50
V50
V60

V50
V50
V50
V50
V55
V60
V65

V60

V40
V40
V40
V40
V40
V40
V40
V40

H&W
D&T
SNH
BOE
VER
BAR
VER
VER
D&T
SAGD
BAR

VER
BOE
VER
H&W
H&W
D&T
VER

VER

BAR
D&T
D&T
H&W
H&W
VER
BOE
SNH
VER
BAR
H&W
VER
SAGD
SAGD
SAGD

VER
VER
H&W
H&W
D&T
VER
BAR

VER

WAT
BAR
H&W
VER
D&T
D&T
D&T
D&T



14.62m J Cooper
34.80m John Atkinson
33.40m J Fricke
32.86m M Dixon
28.88m J Lee

27.44m John Gandee
22.24m Steve Harris
22.00m J Jales
20.62m Terry Ryan
17.98m Ron Taylor
39.04m G Ratcliffe
32.46m L Clarke
28.34m George Chalstrey
33.96m Peter Moss
23.84m Steve Chilton
22.32m M Easton

Javelin (600g)
21.28m Tony Rawlinson

Pentathlon
436 Tony Rawlinson

V40
Va5
V45
V50
V50
V50
V50
V50
V50
V50
V55
V55
V55

V75

V75

D&T
NHRR
NHRR
VER
VER
H&W
BAR
D&T
BAR
BOE
D&T
VER
D&T
BAR
BAR
SAGD

VER

VER



